

**SUNDARAM FINANCE***Enduring values. New age thinking.***STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2012****PART I**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2012	31.03.2012	30.06.2011	31.03.2012
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from operations	47156.86	48771.51	38892.28	170143.24
2	Expenses				
	(a) Employee benefits	4024.02	3891.27	3403.75	14538.04
	(b) Depreciation and amortisation expense	1736.72	1728.64	1483.82	6708.30
	(c) Contingent Provision against Standard Assets	292.47	75.90	165.00	602.40
	(d) Provisions and write off	1391.87	562.10	1035.30	3168.75
	(e) Administrative and Other expenses	3213.63	4248.78	2302.66	12214.48
	Total expenses	10658.71	10506.69	8390.33	37229.97
3	Profit from Operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items	36498.15	38264.82	30501.93	132913.27
4	Other Income	1663.46	1518.96	1350.24	6044.70
5	Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items	38161.61	37783.78	31852.17	138957.97
6	Finance costs	24387.30	23536.50	21017.93	87743.31
7	Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items	13774.31	14247.28	10834.24	51214.66
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
9	Profit from ordinary activities before tax	13774.31	14247.28	10834.24	51214.66
10	Tax expense	4293.46	4425.84	3297.93	15669.20
11	Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	9480.85	9821.44	7536.31	35545.46
12	Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-
13	Net profit for the period	9480.85	9821.44	7536.31	35545.46
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	5555.19	5555.19	5555.19	5555.19
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves				173296.57
16	Basic and Diluted Earnings per Share (before extraordinary items) (₹)	17.07	17.68	13.57	63.99
	Basic and Diluted Earnings per Share (after extraordinary items) (₹)	17.07	17.68	13.57	63.99

PART II**A Particulars of Shareholding**

1	Public Shareholding			
	- Number of shares	3,38,63,084	3,38,58,293	3,25,38,709
	- Percentage of Shareholding	60.96	60.95	58.57
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding			
	a) Pledged / Encumbered:	Nil	Nil	Nil
	b) Non-encumbered:			
	- Number of shares	2,16,88,846	2,16,93,837	2,30,13,221
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	39.04	39.05	41.43

Investor Complaints

Quarter ended
30.06.2012

Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil
Received during the quarter	Nil
Disposed of during the quarter	Nil
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil

Notes:

- The above results were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 27th July 2012.
- Income deferment and provision for Non-Performing Assets have been made on an estimated basis, as in earlier years.
- The Company is engaged primarily in the business of financing and accordingly there is no separate reportable segment as per Accounting Standard (AS-17) 'Segment Reporting'.
- Previous period's figures have been regrouped wherever necessary, in order to make them comparable.
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2012.

By Order of the Board

T. T. SRINIVASARAGHAVAN
Managing Director

Chennai
27.07.2012

Sundaram Finance Limited
Regd. Office: 21, Patullos Road, Chennai 600 002.
www.sundaramfinance.in
Email: investorservices@sundaramfinance.in